The xRSB-80T03x is isolated DC/DC converter that operates from a
nominal 48 VDC source. This secondary side control unit will provide
up to 82.5 W of output power from a nominal 48 VDC input. Features
include start-up into pre-biased load, remote on/off, over current
protection and under voltage lockout. This converter is provided in an
industry standard sixteenth brick package.
• 36 VDC – 75 VDC Input
• 3.3 VDC / 25 A Output / 16th Brick Converter

information.
NOTES: This converter has internal L-C (0.47µF-0.33 uH-2.35 µF) filter.
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
xRSB-80T03x Series 3
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
Europe, Middle East
+353 61 225 977
North America
+1 408 785 5200
© 2017 Bel Power Solutions & Protection Rev. C1
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Output Voltage Set Point  Vin=12 V, half load 3.230 3.300 3.370 V
Load  Regulation   - ±4 ±9 mV
Line Regulation   - ±4 ±9 mV
Regulation Over Temperature  - ±8 ±15 mV
Output Ripple and Noise (pk-pk) 0-20 MHz BW, with a 22 µF ceramic capacitor  and a
150 µF tantalum capacitor at the output.
- 50 80
mV
Output Ripple and Noise (rms) - 20 30
Output Ripple and Noise (pk-pk)
under worst case
 - - 120 mV
Output Current Range  0 - 25  A
Output DC Current Limit . 26 30 34 A
Short Circuit Surge Transient  - - 3 A2s
Rise Time  5 - 10 ms
Turn on Time
Enable form Vin - 30 50
ms
Enable form ON/OFF - 30 50
Overshoot at Turn on  - 0 3 %
Output Capacitance  0 - 10000 µF
TRANSIENT RESPONSE
△V  50% ~ 75% of Max Load
di/dt=1A/µs, Vin=48VDC, Ta=25°C, with  270µF
Tantalum cap at output..
- 80 150  mV
Setting Time - 50 100  µS
△V 75% ~ 50% of Max Load - 80 150  mV
Setting Time - 50 100  µS
NOTE: All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25 C unless otherwise stated.
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Efficiency
The efficiency is measured at Vin=48V, full load and
Ta=25°C.
90.5 92.5 - %
Switching Frequency  - 500 - kHz
Over Temperature Protection  - 125 - C
Over Voltage Protection (Static) This voltage is achieved by trimming up output slowly. - 4.2 - V
FIT
MTBF
Calculated Per Telcordia SR-332, Issue 2 (Vin=48 V,
Vo=3.3 V, Io=25A, Ta = 25 ˚C, 100LFM, FIT=109/MTBF)
5.7 M hrs
Dimensions (L × W × H)
1.30 x 0.9 x 0.453 inch
33.02 x 22.86 x 11.50 mm
Weight  - 15.5 - g
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS
Input to Output  - - 1500 V
Isolation Resistance  10M - - Ohm
Isolation Capacitance  - 1000 - pF
4                                                                                                      xRSB-80T03x Series
PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
REMOTE ON/OFF
Signal Low (Unit On)
Active Low Remote on/off pin open, unit off.
-0.3  - 0.8
V